RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 474

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **October 8, 2024** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2024	BLOCK 104	<u>LOT</u> 9.6	QUAL	NAME and ADDRESS John C. or Amanda Richardson 1356 Brown Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$475.14
CY 2024	801	29		Kevin Harkins 782 W. Garden Rd. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,241.94
CY 2024	5216	20		Lenmarve McIntosh 1805 Dolly Dr. (Make check payable to: Charlottte Russo, 157 W. Schellenger Ave, Wildwood, NJ 08260) Property transfer/Refund duplicate payment	\$700.00
CY 2024	6906	17		2186 Yankee Ct. Co. 2186 Yankee Ct. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$2,241.10
CY 2024	6901	143		William C. Dare 2720 Perna Ln. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019) Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,572.85

TOTAL REFUNDS \$6,231.03

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **October 8, 2024** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution as required or mailed to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Ado	pted: October 8, 2024			
			President of Council	eaa
ATTEST:				
	City Clerk	kp		